
7.5% 
3% 

3.5% 
7% 

2.8% 

35% 
12% 
7% 
Free 
14% 
3.3e/kg 
20% 

17.5% 
4% 
17.5% 
8.5% 
9% 
17.5% 

15% 
7% 

9.25e/1iter 

5.3/ liter  

9.25e/1iter 

5.3/ liter  
9.25e/liter 

2.76e/kg 
2.6e/liter 

5.3e/liter 
9.25e/1iter 

5.3/ liter  

1.3e/liter 
0.3e/liter 
6.6e/liter 
Free 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

2008 (con.) 

2008.99 

(con.) 

2008.99.13 
2008.99.15 

2008.99.18 
2008.99.20 
2008.99.23 

2008.99.25 
2008.99.28 
2008.99.29 
2008.99.30 
2008.99.35 
2008.99.40 
2008.99.42 

2008.99.45 
2008.99.50 
2008.99.60 
2008.99.61 
2008.99.63 
2008.99.65 

2008.99.80 
2008.99.90 

2009 

2009.11.00 
2009.19 
2009.19.20 

2009.19.40 
2009.20 
2009.20.20 
2009.20.40 
2009.30 

2009.30.10 
2009.30.20 

2009.30.40 
2009.30.60 
2009.40 
2009.40.20 

2009.40.40 
2009.50.00 
2009.60.00 
2009.70.00 

Fruit, nuts and other edible parts, etc. (con.): 
Other, including mixtures, etc. (con.): 

Other (con.): 

Bananas: 
Pulp 	  
Other 	  

Berries: 
Blueberries 	  
Other 	  

Cashew apples, mameyes colorados, 
sapodillas, soursops and sweetsops 	 

Dates 	  
Figs 	  
Grapes 	  
Guavas 	  
Lychees 	  
Mangoes 	  
Nectarines 	  
Papayas: 

Pulp 	  
Other 	  

Plums (including prune plums and sloes) 
Soybe  ans 	  
Sweet ginger 	  
Yucca 	  
Other: 

Pulp 	  
Other 	  

Fruit juices (including grape must) and vegetable 
juices, unfermented and not containing added 
spirit, whether or not containing added sugar or 
other sweetening matter: 

Orange juice: 
Fro  zen 	  
Other: 

Not concentrated and not made from a 
juice having a degree of concentration 
of 1.5 or more (as determined before 
correction to the nearest 0.5 degree). 

Other 	 
Grapefruit juice: 

Not concentrated 	  
Concentrated 	  

Juice of any other single citrus fruit: 
Lime: 

Unfit for beverage purposes 	 
Other 	  

Other: 
Not concentrated 	  
Concentrated 	  

Pineapple juice: 
Not concentrated, or having a degree 
of concentration of not more than 
3.5 (as determined before correction to 
the nearest 0.5 degree) 	  

Other 	  
Tomato juice 	  
Grape juice (including grape must) 
Apple juice 	  
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