-49-SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Stagir Catego
2008 (con.)	Fruit, nuts and other edible parts, etc. (con.):		
	Other, including mixtures, etc. (con.):		
2008.99	Other (con.):		
(con.)			
	Ban an as :		
2008.99.13	Pulp	7.5%	C
2008.99.15	Other	3%	C
	Berries:		
2008.99.18	Blueberries	3.5%	C
2008.99.20	Other	7%	C
2008.99.23	Cashew apples, mameyes colorados,	0.0%	
	sapodíllas, soursops and sweetsops	2.8%	C
2008.99.25	Dates	35%	c c
2008.99.28	Figs	12%	c c
2008.99.29	Grapes	7%	c c
2008.99.30	Guavas	Free	
2008.99.35	Lychees	14%	Č
2008.99.40	Mangoes	3.3¢/kg	
2008.99.42	Nectarines	20%	
	Papayas:		
2008.99.45	Pulp.	17.5%	
2008.99.50	Other	4%	
2008,99,60	Plums (including prune plums and sloes)	17.5%	
2008.99.61	Soybe ans	8.5%	
2008.99.63	Sweet ginger	9%	
2008.99.65	Yucca	17.5%	
	Other:		
2008.99.80	Pulp	15%	c d
2008.99.90	0ther	7%	C
2009	Fruit juices (including grape must) and vegetable juices, unfermented and not containing added spirit, whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter: Orange juice:	<i>(</i>	
2009.11.00	Frozen	9.25¢/liter	C
2009.19	Other:		
2009.19.20	Not concentrated and not made from a juice having a degree of concentration of 1.5 or more (as determined before	5 2. 11.	
	correction to the nearest 0.5 degree)	5.3c/liter	l c
2009, 19, 40	Ot her	9.25¢/1iter	
2009.20	Grapefruit juice:		ľ
2009.20.20	Not concentrated	5.3¢/liter	
2009.20.40	Concentrated	9.25¢/liter	
2009.30	Juice of any other single citrus fruit:		-
	Lime:		
2009.30.10	Unfit for beverage purposes	2.76¢/kg) c
2009.30.20	Other	2.6¢/liter	C
	Other:		
2009.30.40	Not concentrated	5.3¢/liter	
2009.30.60	Concentrated	9.25¢/liter	C
2009.40	Pineapple juice:		1
2009.40.20	Not concentrated, or having a degree		
	of concentration of not more than		
۲,	3.5 (as determined before correction to	5 24/11	_
	the nearest 0.5 degree)	5.3¢/liter	c c
2000 / 0 / 0	Other	1 20/1:	_
2009.40.40		l.3¢/liter 0.3¢/liter	
2000 50 00	Tomato juice		-
2009.50.00	(mana tuina (including among must)	6 60/1:0	
2009.50.00 2009.60.00 2009.70.00	Grape juice (including grape must) Apple juice	6.6¢/liter Free	

ng ory

•

420 ·····